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Cleveland Federal Community Leadership Institute

Class of 2012 Roster 

Defense Finance and Accounting Service

Frankie R. Denmeade
Financial System Analyst
Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-3750
frankie.denmeade@dfas.mil
Sermonte M. Dickerson
Accountant

Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-3035
sermonte.dickerson@dfas.mil
Teresa Hill
Financial Systems Specialist
Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199
216-204-4337
teresa.hill@dfas.mil
Koushik Nalluru
Financial Management Analyst
Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199
216-204-2278
koushik.nalluru@dfas.mil
Greg Scruggs
Accountant
Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199
216-204-6903
greg.scruggs@dfas.mil
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Azlin M. Biaggi-Labiosa
Electronics Engineer
NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd., M/S 77-1
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-5044

azlin.m.biaggi-labiosa@nasa.gov
Peggy A. Cornell
Electrical Engineer
NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd., M/S 301-2
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-2748
peggy.a.cornell@nasa.gov
Charles A. Doxley
Electronics Engineer
NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd., M/S 54-4
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-3256
charles.a.doxley@nasa.gov
Deborah A. Griffin
Computer Scientist 
NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd., M/S 142-1
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-6775
deborah.a.griffin@nasa.gov
Jennifer L Klettlinger
Chemical Engineer

NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd., M/S 5-10
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-6095
jklettlinger@nasa.gov
William M. Marshall
Aerospace Engineer

NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd., M/S 301-3
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-8419
william.m.marshall@nasa.gov
United States  Customs and Border Protection

Michael Fox
Supervisory 

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

6747 Engle Rd.

Middleburg Heights, OH  44130

440-891-3826
michael.fox1@dhs.gov
Veterans Affairs

Laura C. Dugger
Supervisor Human Resources Specialist

Department of Veterans Affairs

Veterans Health Administration Service Center
6100 Oak Tree Blvd, Suite 500

Independence, OH  44131

216-447-8016
laura.dugger@va.gov
Jason D. Gallo
Procurement Analyst
Department of Veterans Affairs

Veterans Health Administration Service Center
6150 Oak Tree Blvd, Suite 300

Independence, OH  44131

216-447-8300 ext 3572
jason.gallo@va.gov
Wendie M. Montgomery
Human Resources Specialist

Department of Veterans Affairs

Veterans Health Administration Service Center
6100 Oak Tree Blvd, Suite 500

Independence, OH  44131

216-447-8010 ext 3668

wendie.montgomery@va.gov
Carlton J. Moreland
Contract Specialist 
Department of Veterans Affairs

Veterans Health Administration Service Center
6150 Oak Tree Blvd, Suite 300

Independence, OH  44131

216-447-8300 ext 3560
carlton.moreland@va.gov
Erick H. Walton
Human Resources Employee Development Specialist

Department of Veterans Affairs

Veterans Health Administration Service Center
6100 Oak Tree Blvd, Suite 500

Independence, OH  44131

216-447-8010 ext 3652

erick.walton2@va.gov
Teresa J. Wilhelm
Administrative Officer
Department of Veterans Affairs

Veterans Health Administration Service Center
6150 Oak Tree Blvd, Suite 300

Independence, OH  44131

216-447-8300 ext 3580
teresa.wilhelm@va.gov
Veterans Affairs Medical Center

Adam M. Hardwick
Human Resource Specialist
Louis Stokes VA Medical Center

1620 East 105th Street 

Cleveland, OH  44106
216-791-2300 

adam.hardwick@va.gov
Randolph J. Reese
Accountant
Louis Stokes Department of Veterans Affairs

10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-791-3800 ext 6512
randolph.reese@va.gov
Adam M. Miller
General Engineer
Louis Stokes Department of Veterans Affairs

10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-701-0899
adam.miller2@va.gov
Aaron E. Yoder
Assistant Chief of Police
Louis Stokes Department of Veterans Affairs

10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-701-3031
aaron.yoder@va.gov
Paul E. Lord
Rehabilitation Tech.
Louis Stokes Department of Veterans Affairs

10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-281-1799
paul.lord@va.gov
Chava E. Berkman
Case Manager
Louis Stokes Department of Veterans Affairs

10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-659-9581
chava.berkman@va.gov
Patrick D. Whitehead
Project Engineer
Louis Stokes Department of Veterans Affairs

10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-821-6125
patrick.whitehead@va.gov
Michelle L. Davidson
Clinical Research Coordinator
Louis Stokes Department of Veterans Affairs

10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-791-2300 ext 5892
michelle.davidson@va.gov
Veterans Affairs Regional Office
Benjamin Ramos
Management & Program Analyst
Department of Veterans Affairs

1240 E. 9th Street, Room 1067
Cleveland, OH  44199

216-522-3530 ext 4135 

benjamin.ramos2@va.gov
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